
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49644 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999.
 

 Processed Sat May 30 17:31:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150530_151151__dat00.bin

        

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -20121
 
 mx: 19643
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 35.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11170
 
 mx: 12723
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 77.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12199
 
 mx: 18616
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 92.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49644 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999.  Part 88/143
 

 Processed Sat May 30 17:31:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150530_151151__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -20121
 
 mx: 19643
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 262.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11170
 
 mx: 12723
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 165.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12199
 
 mx: 18616
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 367.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49644 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999.  Part 50/143
 

 Processed Sat May 30 17:31:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150530_151151__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6496
 
 mx: 9847
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 86.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7884
 
 mx: 7568
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 112.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11611
 
 mx: 16983
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 207.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49644 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999.  Part 96/143
 

 Processed Sat May 30 17:31:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150530_151151__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -12184
 
 mx: 7838
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 84.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6421
 
 mx: 3156
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 86.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9066
 
 mx: 15147
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 164.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49644 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999.  Part 33/143
 

 Processed Sat May 30 17:31:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150530_151151__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3677
 
 mx: 5077
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 45.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7846
 
 mx: 10504
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 109.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9825
 
 mx: 13366
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 131.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49644 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999.  Part 25/143
 

 Processed Sat May 30 17:31:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150530_151151__dat00.bin

     

-5000
-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4766
 
 mx: 1773
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 45.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1575
 
 mx: 822
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 75.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5994
 
 mx: 11120
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 135.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49644 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999.  Part 141/143
 

 Processed Sat May 30 17:31:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150530_151151__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2550
 
 mx: 2900
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 36.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4444
 
 mx: 5522
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 89.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7816
 
 mx: 9253
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 118.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49644 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999.  Part 77/143
 

 Processed Sat May 30 17:31:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150530_151151__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2383
 
 mx: 2963
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 35.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5697
 
 mx: 4464
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 87.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9117
 
 mx: 7167
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 111.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49644 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999.  Part 133/143
 

 Processed Sat May 30 17:31:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150530_151151__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2614
 
 mx: 3036
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -884
 
 mx: 721
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 74.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5265
 
 mx: 8349
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 107.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49644 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999.  Part 85/143
 

 Processed Sat May 30 17:31:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150530_151151__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2450
 
 mx: 3288
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7470
 
 mx: 7952
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 99.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6186
 
 mx: 6700
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 99.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49644 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999.  Part 44/143
 

 Processed Sat May 30 17:31:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150530_151151__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-30T15:11:52.915.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -120
 
 mx: 119
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 25.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -352
 
 mx: 380
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 73.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -393
 
 mx: 396
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 81.2


